Net Earnings/(Loss) per share (sen) * 32.9 20.2  (69.1)  30.0  2.6  (61.2)  (95.3)  33.1^  (13.1)  3.7  (34.7)

Net Assets per share (RM) 2.58 2.73 2.02  2.31  2.40  1.82  0.91  1.26  1.3  1.4  1.1

5. Dividends

Tax Exempt Dividend (sen)  6.0 -  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Ordinary Dividend (sen)  -   4.0  -   2.0  -   -   -   -   -   -   -

The figures for 2007 are for 17-month financial period while the figures for other years are for full 12-month financial period.

* Profit After Tax and After Non-Controlling Interests

 Annualised

* After adjusting for bonus issues

^  Include both continuing and discontinued operations

# Debts include interest bearing trade payables

R Adjusted for the effects of first time adoption of Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards.

@ Impact from the new Companies Act 2016 (the “Act”), which came into operation on 31 January 2017

Group Financial Highlights

Melewar Industrial Group Berhad26

EBITDA/(LBITDA)

RM (million)

(LOSS)/PROFIT AFTER TAX

RM (million)

REVENUE

RM (million)

(LOSS)/PROFIT BEFORE TAX

RM (million)

SHAREHOLDERS’ FUNDS

RM (million)

TOTAL ASSETS

RM (million)

977.5

808.5

668.0
606.8

772.8

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

32.8

(1.9) (1.3)

62.8

(20.8)

2013

2014 2015

2016

2017

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

62.9

(35.9)

23.1

(55.2)

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

74.6

(29.5)

(215.0)

8.2

(78.2)

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

205.4

283.4 292.9
311.5

241.9

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

690.2 699.6 695.3
769.1

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

(208.4)

1,424.3

Group Financial Highlights
cont’d

Annual Report 2017 27

Class of Shares - Ordinary Shares

Total Number of Issued Shares - 225,522,808

No. of Shareholders - 7,269

Voting Rights - 1 Vote Per Ordinary Share

No. of Size of Holdings

No. of

Holders

% of

Holders

No. of

Shares

% of

Shares

Less than 100 769 10.58 27,852 0.01

100 - 1,000 728 10.02 503,323 0.22

1,001 - 10,000 3,936 54.15 17,490,013 7.76

10,001 - 100,000 1,628 22.40 50,296,378 22.30

100,001 and below 5% of issued shares 206 2.83 74,824,010 33.18

5% and above of issued shares 2 0.03 82,381,232 36.53

TOTAL 7,269 100.00 225,522,808 100.00

THIRTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 29 SEPTEMBER 2017

No. Name

No. of

Shares Held

(a)%

of Shares

1. Melewar Equities (BVI) Ltd 60,379,733 26.77

2. Melewar Khyra Sdn Bhd 22,001,499 9.76

3. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Wong Choo Mok)

7,317,400 3.24

4. Araneum Sdn Bhd 5,457,866 2.42

5. Amsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Avenue Serimas Sdn Bhd)

3,710,300 1.65

6. UOB Kay Hian Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: UOB Kay Hian Pte Ltd for Bradford Securities Ltd)

3,300,000 1.46

7. Yeoh Phek Leng 2,960,000 1.31

8. RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged Securities Account for Ooi Gim Eng)

1,839,000 0.82

9. Mohamed Nizam bin Mohamed Jakel 1,317,600 0.58

10. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Wong Choo Mok)

1,255,900 0.56

11. Maybank Securities Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Lim Chow Lee)

1,100,000 0.49

12. Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Ho Keat Soong)

850,000 0.38

13. Cheng Hon Sang 718,700 0.32

14. Lim Seng Chee 717,000 0.32

15. Chia Beng Tat 700,000 0.31

16. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Zet Enterprise Sdn Bhd)

673,333 0.30

17. M & A Nominee (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Titan Express Sdn Bhd)

656,700 0.29

18. Citigroup Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Exempt An for OCBC Securities Private Limited)

589,332 0.26

19. Maybank Securities Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Maybank Kim Eng Securities Pte Ltd for Hexacon Construction Pte Ltd)

587,733 0.26

20. Daiman bin Jamaluddin 560,000 0.25

21. Lim Seng Qwee 550,000 0.24

Analysis of Shareholdings
As At 29 September 2017

Melewar Industrial Group Berhad28

THIRTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 29 SEPTEMBER 2017 (continued)

No. Name

No. of

Shares Held

(a)%

of Shares

22. Ooi Chin Hock 532,000 0.24

23. RHB Capital Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Lee Kah Weng)

505,000 0.22

24. Goh Lee Hian 500,000 0.22

25. MIDF Amanah Investment Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Ahmad Zaini bin A Jamil)

500,000 0.22

26. Tay Ah Kou @ Tay Hwa Lang 500,000 0.22

27. Ong Siok Bee 492,000 0.22

28. Tan Siew 492,000 0.22

29. Abitaland Sdn Bhd 491,700 0.22

30. Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

(Beneficiary: Lee Chee Kong)

477,400 0.21

TOTAL 121,732,196 53.98

Note :

(a) The percentages of thirty largest shareholders are calculated by dividing the shares held by the respective shareholders with the total number of

ordinary shares in issue.

LIST OF SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 29 SEPTEMBER 2017

Name

Number of Shares Held

Direct %(a) Indirect %(a)

Tunku Dato’ Yaacob Khyra (“TY”)

(Deemed indirect interest)

- - 82,381,232 36.53(1)

Khyra Legacy Berhad (“KLB”)

(Deemed indirect interest)

- - 82,381,232 36.53(2)

Melewar Equities (BVI) Ltd (“MEBVI”) 60,379,733 26.77 - -

Melewar Khyra Sdn Bhd (“MKSB”) 22,001,499 9.76 - -

DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 29 SEPTEMBER 2017